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o INSPECTION REPORT - -
- Ansel- Marshall 1981 A-31
July 24, 1985 Ves Garner

On July 24, 1985 I made the annual inspection of Ansel Marshall's project
near Burns in Harney County. No.onejwas contacted

.'Y . V .
The project is to be two we]]s and pump to prov1de supp]ementa] 1rr1gat1on
of about 320 acres of hay, ‘grain, ‘and pasture land.

WeTls and pumps are insta]]ed as.preJious1y reported*

It does not appear that either of the two wells comp]eted have been used
The- north well still needs a fuel tank and controls.

The crops are again real weedy and poor.

cc: MWater Rights-
G6-10578
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INSPECTION REPORT
Ansel Marshall 1981 A-31
June 3, 1985 Ves Garner

On-June 3, 1985 I inspected Anse] Marsha]] S prOJect near Burns in Harney
County.

The project is to be two wells and pump ‘to provide supp1ementa1 irrigation
of about 320 acres of hay, grain, and pasture land. '

Wells and pumps are installed as pneuiously.repOrted.

It does not appear that either of the two wells. comp]eted have been used.
The north well still needs a fuel tank and controls. '

The crops are again real weedy and poor.

CC: Water Rights
<6=10578




.vnc-ron'mnvea .
. " OOVERNOR

' NOve_mber .1, 19}835 g.j _ f.. I

-nAnsel Marshall

Waz‘er Resouroes De,oan‘ment
“MILL 'CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th ' STREET NE, SALEM, OREGON. 97310 _.:PHQNE 378-81310 .. .

P. 0. Box 1187

:Burns, R 97720'

‘235; SubJect Water Development Loan No. 1981 A-31 } k.»vf3”/¥ff}‘:"'
L Dear Mr. Marshall ;4“ _A o :
; .0On October 16, 1981 you submltted a request for payment of B
© services ‘and materials for your water development project. BT
-~ Your request for funds .was documented by -a contract . from--;llr L
" {Aqua-Sales, Inc. 1n Burns for the follow1ng equ1pment RS

"_'Locatlon Well in NE 1/4. Nw 1/4 Sec 26 T. 2 s R'. €,

W M.

—
©

ol - 50 hp turbine 900 gpm at 160' tdh open flow
.1 - 50 hp motor :
1 -8"x 16 1/2" dlscharge head
.. 140" 8" x 2 1/2" x 1 1/2" 0.7. & shaft.
o=l 1 ="used bowles '
“ 71 - 50 hp panel’
-1 = Kvar capac1tor
"~ surge capacitor & llghtning arrestor
S o install equipment
=~ .. wire in equipment .
PR -.serv1ce pole

.';

.. Location: Well i in s 1/4 sw 1/4 Sec. 26, T. 22 s R. 30 3

WML

L 500 gpm at 160' tdh o :
“7* 1 .- 30 hp sub. pump & motor . ‘

- 180" #6-3 wire o ‘o
. 160" 4" x 21' pipe- o oL

- 4" x 12" well. cap

- 4"-tee

- 4" plug .

- 4" gate valve

- 4" x 10' pipe .

- 30 hp panel -

-'surge & lightning arrestor

- kvar capacitor

- install equipment
wire in controls

1.- setvice pole = =

[ e e i el e




jAnsel Marshall~g~¢,l_'. S
a!>November l 1983 RN
,IPage Two e :

You - requested "$18,602.00.. to - complete the purchase and . :.
© installation of thls .equipment..- The payment ‘request was -
- . -approved ‘and -a check was. issued to you and Aqua-Sales, Inc. on.:

:'jOctober 23 1981 o ¢-‘ : o x A

"~F1eld inspectlons revealed that o 1nstallatlon of' equ1pment
-was begun until after August'9, 1983 and as of October 13, 1983.
still “has not been completed The field 1nspectlon on
October ‘13, 1983 showed. the - follow1ng used equ1pment be1ng
'installed at the well 1n Sectlon 26' s

..‘Internatlonal Harvester

- 345 cubic inch V8 englne
Model UV 549
Serial #5615

Xr‘Motor'

iU-:S. Electrlc'Corp

‘Angle'brive:“
i © 90° gear drive -

“ Tated 150 hp @ 17sd‘rpm3‘
'-Aserlal #1367191

" Fairbarks A Morse Turblne {'5}”;iiﬂfjﬁff'
. Serial #PN710 - s T
;6" d1scharge |

-

.fNo equ1pment was found at the well in Sectlon 36 at the t1me of
fthe fleld 1nspection.

;The above equ1pment is a substantlal departure from that llsted
in ‘the' Aqua-Sales contract and for which 1loan funds were.
advanced. . All project’ equipment must - be documented as to"
cost. Documention must be in the form of recelpts or pa1d

-1nv01ces from Aqua-Sales, Inc.;_“_: S , . .

'Also 1ncluded in the loan funds dlsbursed to you and Aqua-' S s
Sales, Inc. were costs for performing pump tests on two wells, i e
“These costs’ must also be documented w1th recelpts or . pa1d
;invoices.,;. a8 R N R L .

If th1s 1nformat10n is not recelved by November ll 1983 the
-~ Department will begin legal action to correct the default as
B per letter of September 12 1983._ S :

Slncerely,

WILLIAM H. YOUNG /o
{Dlrector R




o INSPECTION REPORT ‘,d.l o
“I Anse] Marshall = 1981 A- 31t*§yj )
| 0ctober 137814, 1983 I

F;, 0n the morn1ng of October 13 1983 I met witthnse1 Marsha]j'and‘inspecteda"':"‘r

«'h1s prOJect near Burns.‘;“ﬂf'_ Co T T T

‘J.The proJect 1s to be two we11s and two pumps to prov1de supplemental 1rr1gat1on :
"of hay and gra1n crops.; o ;. ;;1_'ff:5;_if f ;;vﬁhﬁ"ﬁf"igi:;:; =;-ﬁ7"fgf,<;A R

! "‘The two we11s were constructed and tested 1n the fa]] of 1981 The north

| ‘-we11 y1e1ded 900 gpm and the . south we11 y1e1ded 550 gpm.. Pumps were not 1n- ' xi_ffoi“,

v
+

j sta11ed dur1ng 1982 and st111 not as of August 95 1983.-“1'i;“””

'ifTh1s date the south we11 1s nchanged a pump has not been 1nsta11ed Marsha]1.i;;}m3;'f

- -
v -

:'flsa1d a 30 horsepower submers1b1e pump 1s to be 1nsta11ed today

‘“rbAt the north we11 I found a propane powered pump had been 1nsta11ed but the “
ytota1 1nsta11at1on is not comp]ete Marsha11 sa1d he e1ected propane over |
3f‘e1ectr1c1ty because the power company wanted more than $8000 to 1nsta11 power f‘fi’*

“'11nes and more than $3000 annua1 m1n1mum.} A fue] tank, va1v1ng and emergency

contro1s w111 comp1ete the 1nsta11at1on It has not been tested yet

"4

shmmAkg-"

International Harvester.. . "¢ . ..o o 7%

345 cubic ‘inch V8 eng1ne RN

. Model. UV 549 . ..
'_Ser1a1 #5615

"AngTegDriVer:U S. E1ectr1c Corp
Sageis . - .90° gear drive vl I
.. rated 150 hp:@ 1760 rpm S
"~Ser1a1 #1367191 c

: Fairbanks. Morse Turb1ne
L conn . Serial #PN710 T
ST -j_‘.;-;v“;_'s" d1scharge




,INSPECTION REPORT o
‘Ansel Marshall, 1981 A-31 - 2100
October 13 .& 14 1983 -.Ves Garner o
:,Page Two g L o

S
N

eNotef-'

foe o
',’[ T

ivaarsha11 sa1d a11 of the equ1pment was obta1ned from Aqua Sa1es in. Burns.

 A11 of the north we11 equ1pment is used but 1s supposed to be 1n good cond1t1on.

“Appearance wou]d 1nd1cate poor to fa1r cond1t1on.‘ Marsha]] sa1dAthe pump was

1new three stage 12 1nch




Waz‘er Resources Deparfmem‘j 3

MlLL CREEK OFFICE PARK:
' ’-\555 13th STREET N. E., SALEM OREGON 97310 '

" VICTOR ATIYEH
- me R

| PHONE 378-2983

" september 12, 1983

““pnsel and Martina'Marshallf" -
" Post Office Box. 1187
Burns DR 97720 B

and Mrs. Marshall

_ Your loan 1s both dellnouent as extended and out of compllance
. with the loan agreement for the reason that two of the regquired” o
. pumps have not yet been installed even though the loan proceeds,w .
_Were’ recelved some. time ago., L - I

'

_'I met Wlth the assistant attorney general a551gned to our

:,;department to discuss your' file. He recommended that you be

: glven until October 12, 1983 to bring your loan in compliance.

' in-all respects.  He also :strongly recommended that if that

- deadline is not met that the department immediately review its .- .

" alternatives - and - commence the approprlate actlon, probablyl'fif"
Aforeclosure proceedlngs.. - o .

. CFRIS L WHEELER
I‘Deputy Director

Larry Thomson, Assistant Chlef Counsel
Dale Pallin, Aoua Sales, Inc.;h' :




Y INSPECTION REPORT T

) " Anse Marsha1]‘.]981'A-31iknl_ : o
' August'9, 1983 ‘Ves Garner .- . | -

R :‘OnaAugustLQQvl98331finspected-AnSe1 MarShanls'project'nearNBurns.,fta'fff’

Ch e T

‘2been constructed (numbers 1 and 3) but pumps have not been 1nsta11ed

f”ﬁ[.'The 1and around the north we11 (number 1) is farmed and f1ood 1rr1gated
(fiﬂv_;from S11v1es R1ver Crops are’ hay and gra1n The 1and around the south

TN l
o .we11 (number 3) does not appear to have been act1vated for some t1me

‘.

.“;I attempted to 1ocate Mr Marshal] but cou]d not Ighad'hoped to fiddmout

-5_': h1s p1an to comp]ete the proaect

4"*7_Augustl18 1983

;r7I phoned Aqua Sa]es and spoke to- Da1e Pa11en, Pres1dent I asked Mr Pa]]en

1

ﬂw;not a11 of the money was h1s", he endorsed the check and gave 1t back to

‘f"Sa1es | Pa11en sa1d Marsha]] s check bounced therefore he has not been pa1d

“i ﬁ'.so has not 1nsta11ed the pumps. He sa1d he thought Marsha]] used the $20 682 'fftﬁ'

f”ff"for a 1and payment I then referred h1m to Bud

fm?if Marsha11 had purchased pumps for h1s we11s He . sa1d he;had and came 1n (1

?*fAThe proaect was to have been three we11s and three pumps TonWeT1s‘have }f}jiv'; e

jgutw1th a check for $20 682 made Jo1nt1y to h1m and Marsha]] v He sa1d s1nce ‘j_.,j )

35Marsha11 WhO, Jn turn, gave Pa11en a check for the correct amount owed Aqua ll}f'*"u

P )




INSPECTION REPORT

B P Anse1 MarshaH 1981 A- 31

On October 14 1982 I met w1th Anse1 Marsha11 to 1nspect h1s 1rr1gat1on proaect'

”1 near Burns 1n Harney County Mr Marsha]] accompan1ed me on my 1nspect1on.f :

"ffThe proaect cons1sts of construct1ng two we11s and the purchase and 1nsta11at1on t
3of two turb1ne pumps. The proaect serves about 324 acres as a suppTementaT

' _fTood 1rr1gat1on water source.

s

?lThere‘has been no change s1nce thelTast 1nspect1on.' Mr Marsha]] sa1d that

ifthe pumps are purchased and stored at Aqua Sa]es 1n Burns.a He a1so sa1d that
‘s«d:1t was too wetlthis spr1ng to get equ1pment 1n to set pumps and the S11vaes |
TR1ver prov1ded adequate water th1s year He expects to set pumps after barTey

'1s harvested

s

The Tand near the southern weTT was seeded to oats for hay The Tand near the

::northern we]]iwas seeded to barTey Both crops 100ked good

o'v,'/
3 «'l"’#’"-:f, o,




Anse1 MarshaH 1'981 A 31

June 14 1982 Ves Garner

k3

in. Harney County No one was on the proJect or contacted dur1ng the 1nspect1on. _’

I 1nspected the souther]y we11 f1rst and found 1t unf1n1shed The pump, motor,

power, etc 1s yet to be 1nsta11ed The 1and has not been cu1t1vated

." ’ o= . K

3
\
1
&

About 1/2 the area near the north we11 1s farmed in spr1ng gra1n 'No’irrigationka

‘-
. L . f
. N . L

>;- system was apparent

LNe




INSPECTION REPORT |
Anse1 Marsha11 1981 A-31°
- 10/28/81 Ves;Garnep 3 o

ff{On October 28 1981 I attempted to contact Mr Marsha11 to 1nspect h1s .

B ”"j-prOJect near Burns 1n Harney County

T arr1ved at his home about 7 15 a.m. ~ Lights were on in the:house and 1

Qif Efound an. o1d man who was feed1ng stock He sa1d Mr Marsha11 was in the.

-house T rang the be]] beat on the door and even ye]]ed . No one answered“

ieven though I cou1d hear movement 1n the house

‘”T'I attempted to 1ocate the norther1y we11 but cou1d not f1nd it.

. we]] 1s the same as. 1ast 1nspected

fhe southerly L




INSPECTION REPORT ~ .~ - . . . o
“Ansel Marsha]]’#237-:f | S
On Ju]y 22 1981 I met w1th Anse] Marsha]] to 1nspect h1s 1rr1gat1on

prOJect near : Burns 1n Harney County Mr Marsha]] d1d not accompany
me on: my 1nspect1on e . , T

The prOJect cons1sts of construct1ng three we]]s, and 1nsta111ng three
turb1ne pumps._3‘ L “f'vV:' - ::‘g_; R U L ;

' .-:'.._, -

As of th1s date the northern we11 (we11 No 1) is being dr111ed by :f'
a cab]e dr111 r1gh$-(no 782) " The we]] 1s said to be 140* deep rhe
m1dd1e we]] (we]] ‘No. 2) 1s not dr111ed and Mr Marsha]] said that he _
d1dn t th1nk he wou]d have 1t dr111ed at present Well #3, the southern' 411;
we]] has been comp]eted and 1s sa1d -to be 150 deep w1th a stat1c water o

1eve1 of SQ' *

- 4?&xatm5&24 e




INSPECTION REPORT
Ansel Marshall 1981 A-

5/1/81 V.G.

On May 1, 1981 I inspected the project of Ansel Marshall near Burns. I did not
attempt to contact Mr. Marshall since it did not appear that any work had been

done.

That portion of the project in Section 26 appears to be good farm land now pri-
marily in‘meadow hay and pasture. There seems to be two farm houses on or near

the project land. It did not appear construction of the well had begun.

That portion of the project in the north portion of Section 36 is now unimproved
pasture with sage brush in it. If this land had been previously irrigated, there

is Tittle evidence. There are two houses Tocated at the NW end of this parcel.

A very old cable tool drill rig on a military style chassis appears to be set up
on well No. 2. It appears that this rig may have been there for several years.

I do not believe this rig is actively drilling a well.

That portion of the project in the southern part of Section 36 is primarily in sage
brush. Maybe the northern portion had been improved and irrigated but not recently.
This portion of the proje%t has a mobile home on it. Construction of the well has

not started.



G-10S7S

" Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
VICTOR ATIVEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-8131

QOVERNOR

November 1, 1983

Ansel Marshall ' )
P, 0. Box 1187
Burns, OR 97720

Subject: Water Development Loan No. 1981 A-31
Dear Mr. Marshall:

On October 16, 1981 you submitted a request for payment of
services and materials for your water development project.
Your request for funds was documented by a contract from
Aqua-Sales, Inc. in Burns for the following equipment.

Location: Well in NE 1/4 NW 1/4, Sec. 26, T. 22 S., R. 30 E.,
W.M, R

—

1 - 50 hp turbine 900 gpm at 160' tdh open flow
1 - 50 hp motor
1 - 8" x 16 1/2" discharge head
140" 8" x 2 1/2" x 1 1/2" 0.T. & shaft
1 - used bowles
1 - 50 hp panel
1 - kvar capacitor
surge capacitor & lightning arrestor
install equipment
wire in equipment
1 - service pole

Location: ~Well in SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Sec. 26, T. 22 S., R. 30 E.,
W.M. -

500 gpm at 160' tdh
1 - 30 hp sub pump & motor
180' #6-3 wire s
160" 4" x 21' pipe
1 - 4" x 12" well cap
- 4" tee
- 4" plug
- 4" gate valve
- 4" x 10" pipe
- 30 hp panrel
- surge & lightning arrestor
- kvar capacitor
install equipment
wire in controls
1 - service pole

e e e



Ansel Marshall
November 1, 1983
Page Two

You requested $18,602.00 to complete the purchase and
installation of this equipment. The payment request was
approved and a check was issued to you and Aqua-Sales, Inc. on

October 23, 198l. -

Field inspections revealed that no installation of eguipment
was begun until after August 9, 1983 and as of October 13, 1983
still has not been completed. The field inspection on
October 13, 1983 showed the following used equipment being
installed at the well in Section 26:

Motor: International Harvester
345 cubic inch V8 engine
Model Uv 549
Serial #5615

Angle Drive: U. S. Electric Corp.
90° gear drive
rated 150 hp @ 1760 rpm
serial #1367191

Pump: . Fairbanks Morse Turbihe
~ Serial #PN710
6" discharge

No equipment was found at the well in Section 36 at the time of
the field inspection.

The above equipment is a substantial departure from that listed
in the Aqua-Sales contract and for which loan funds were
advanced. All project equipment must be documented as to
cost. Documention must be in the form of receipts or paid
invoices from Aqua-Sales, Inc.

Also included in the loan funds disbursed to you and Aqua-
Sales, Inc. were costs for performing pump tests on two wells.

These costs must also be documented with receipts or paid

invoices. :

If this information is not received by November 11, 1983 the
Department will begin legal action to correct the default as
per letter of September 12, 1983.

Sincerely,
WILLIAM H. YOUNG
Director

WHY:slv
9016B



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

PRV N S

iy Water Resources Bookkeeper DATE:

i Q}Qc/@ | S OES Mo onoNI A
Authorizin{_@%ﬁer < ) - \0_83

SUBJECT: Request for Ref Check

o
Please refund $ 3\8\ ‘jl NSELL é MARTI NA MM_‘SHA LE:
file noel_ - lOSfZg , receipt no%bqoz These funds are refunded

due to:

Application rej ected

———

Application withdrawn

o

Excess fees collected for application
File closed '
Other:







El

378-3066
- or

1-800-452-7813
- (message line)

-

April 14, 1983

" Ansell and Martina “Marshall

PO Box 1187
Burns, OR 97720

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ma;shau:

REFERENCE: Flle G-10578 -

Thank you for returning Application G-10578 and the accompanying map.
Your application was returned to you and was endorsed so that In order
to retain its priority date; it was to have been recelved In this office on
or before March 25, 1983. The new priority date of your application is
April L1, 1983, the date it was received.

Your application is now in satisfactory form and will be considered for
Issuance of a permit with the next group to be processed.

Sincerely,

CHRIS L. HUGHES
Senior Water Rights Examiner

CLHswpc

0056/S

- 6019B




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

VI mon 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

April 7, 1983

Ansell and Martina Marshall

PO Box 1187

Burns, OR 97720

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Marshall:

REFERENCE: File G-10578

Your Application G-10578 which was returned to you has not been re-
ceived. It was endorsed so that in order to retain its priority
date, it must have been received in this office on or before March
25, 1983.

Your application has lost its priority, but may be reinstated with
a new priority date when it is again received.

Sincerely,

Stephen C. Brown
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SCB:jvm

cc: Ves Garner, WDLF - 1981, A3l



378-3066
or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)
January 25, 1983

Ansel and Martina Marshal
PO Box 1187
Burns, OR 97720

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Marshal:
REFEREMNCE: File G-10578

Thank you for the return of Application G-10578 along with the
accompanying map.

Itemm 3 of the application indicates land to be irrigated In the SW 1 /4
SW 1/4 of Section 26, however, the map does not indicate any land in
that quarter-quarter section. It appears that the quarter-quarter section
should be described as the SW 1/4 SE 1/4.

The 3.0 acres described as being supplemental in the NE 1/4 SW 1/4 of
Section 36, is not covered by an existing right. You should amend Item 3
and the map to indicate this application is for primary irrigation in this
guarter-quarter section.

I em returning your application and map for correction and completion.
The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date it
must be received in this office on or before March 25, 1983,

Sincerely,

STEPHEN C. BROWN
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SCBswpc
enclosures

45868



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

VICTOR ATIVEH 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

(message line)
November 16, 1982

Ansell and Martina Marshall
PO Box 1187
Burns, OR 97720

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Marshall:
REFERENCE: File G-10578

Your application now describing the proposed use of 5.4 cubic feet
of water per second fram two wells for the supplemental irrigation
of 324.0 acres, along with the supporting map, has again been
reviewed. Our Receipt 33404 acknowledging the additional recording
fees submitted in the amount of $258.80 is enclosed.

There are same discrepancies between what you indicate as having
primary irrigation and what our records show. Listed below are the
locations where these discrepancies lie:

Our records show primary

Section 26 NW4% NE% 34.9 acres
NE% SWs 0.0 acres
Nwk SE% 35.0 acres
SWy SEY% 33.0 acres

Section 36 NE4% SW% 0.0 acres
SE% SW% 11.7 acres
NW4s SE% 18.86 acres

Township 22 South, Range 30 East, WM

Only the lands which have primary rights existing may receive supple-
mental water. You should amend your application to indicate primary
and supplemental to agree with what our records show.

It will be required for you to revise your map to indicate the location
of the acreage that is to receive primary water and the location of
. the land to receive supplemental water.



Ansell and Martina Marshall
November 16, 1982
page two

If the application is to be in both names as appear on page one,
both signatures must appear on page three.

I am returning the application and map for correction and campletion.
The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority
date, it must be received in this office on or before January 17, 1983.

Sincerely,

Stephen C. Brown
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SCB:tw
enclosures
cc: Bill Beal, Watermaster
Ves Garner, Water Development Loan Program



RECEIVED

ATTENTION: STEPHEN C. BROWN (}C]‘z ?1982
SENIOR WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER WATER RESOURCES fiépr
SALEM, OREGON

We hope this will put everything in order.

Enclosed is a copy of the one that was lost.

We cfossed out the well that was not drilled and

called #3 well #2 well on the new copy we are submitting.,

Ansel § Martina Marshall




. #237
Copy of application that was sent in
and apparently lost in the mail,

RECEIVEU

0CT 2 7198

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON
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6‘ 77le amount of water which the applzcant mtends to apply to benefzczal useis . f ff( cubzc feet
R . L #l - 4.2. o
per ,éeco'nd or, ........... ———e gallons per mznute - -5 , ,“ Lo
: ' e 3 - 2_ N J

7 The use to which the waterzs to be apphedzs rreveeivesceistsesesesaineneenil
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’.'8 If the ﬂow to be wtilized is artean, the worka to be used for the wntml and oonservatwn of the e&pply
not m use must be descnbed.

"“9 I the locatzon of the well, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a “natural
'{etream channel, give the distance to the channel.and the dszérence in elevatwn between the stneam bed and tl:e
g'mund awfaoe at the source of development
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This permrt when issued, is for the benehcual use of waler By
" law, the land. use associated with this water use must be in com-
] pliance with_ statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan It is possuble that the land use you ‘propose may
" not be allowed if it'is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your" cnty or. county .pla lng*agencyf-rcan‘*
__;_a,g.‘ﬂi‘i you about»the—land use p|an -in"your” drea:
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INTEROFFICE MEMO

Date: geptember 28, 1982

Mrs. A. Marshall called .in’ ‘today and stated that a check in the

" amount of $258.80 and the ammended application and map was

forwarded to thls offlce on August 18 1982,

I
/

_In rev1ew1ng our rec1epts, there was no indication that the check

was recieved. Mrs. Marshall was told we would hold action on.
the application for 30 days from this date to allow her to
complete a new application and submlt the sa1d appllcatlon to us
along w1th ‘the supportlng data.




Waz‘er Resources De,oan‘menr

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
'555 13th STREET N. E SALEM, OREGON 67310

‘ ‘September'_ 14, l‘98A2' .-

: Ansell and Mart:ma Marshall, '
PO Box 1187 T
Burns, .OR" 97720

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Marshall:

 REFERENCE: ' File G-10578

: '-'PHONE 378—3066 or. .
a 1-800—452-7813’ -
. (message. line) ..

Since you have not retirned Applrcatlon'G-1057‘8 or’replied to
'correspondence regarding it, I assume you have reconsidered the
matter of -your proposed use of water and will not resubmJ.t your

appllcatlon .

©If we do not hea.r from you - w1thJ.n thlrty days from the date of
©_this letter, your application will be rejected ‘without further
*.-notice and the 5103 20 unearned permlt record.mg fee w1ll be

'-returned e

L :Sinéeré.ly,

‘ ;.:;Stephen C. Brown

L Senior Water R;Lghts Exam:.ner

'fj,',scs e

) ‘:'.-..f.:i.; ce Water Development Loan Program




Wafer /-?esources Departmem‘:
~ | MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK =~~~ .
|t | 665 13th STREET NE., SALEM, OREGON 97310 ~ - PHONE . 378-3066 or

.' | - ~ 1-800-452-7813
(message line)

July 9,-1982_r-

| Ansell and Martina Marshall j A R "e= ;: l - R |
PO Box 1187 S : o . . o .
Burns, OR: 97720 R

“.Dear‘Mr. and Mrs.:Marshall:
: REFERENCE:  File é—10578.»

Your Appllcatlon G-10578 which was returned to you has not - been
- received. It was endorsed so that in order to retain its pri-
ority date,. it must have been recelved 1n this offlce on or be—
] fore July 6, 1982. . .

' Your appllcatlon has lost its prlorlty, but may be relnstated
and glven a new prlorlty date as of the date 1t 1s next recelved

". Sincerely,

~:*.deenlor Water nghts Examlner

- Z‘SCB:t:w,.




| y7REFEa£ncE;_ File G-10578 J'T'f*¢f?

Clm e T 39823066 or -
el e T e T1-800-452-7813
LA e D ¥ IR »(message line)

. I'ZjAnsell and Martina Marshall .l' o o ": o 1'~; e ’ S
. 'PoBox 1187 - B A R e TR U
" ... Barms, OR 97720

‘”ﬁnear Mr. - and Mrs. Marshall L

3 'Your application describing the proposed use. of 5 9 cubié. feet of -

- 'water .per second from three wells for the irrigation and’ supplemental
' irrigation of 352. 0 acres, along with the supporting map, lns been

'reviewed o L " ,

,There are same: discrepancies between what you indicate as having pri— B A
© --'mary irrigation and what our records show. Listed below are the lo- T EI
- - cations’where these discrepancies lie:- : : R LT

9 : 'acfes.‘; ORI
-Oacres ' o o
.o H&&'& 4'
8
).0
.7
8

. acres '

o ‘ ' -acres:

e ' 18.86 acres - .-
. 'mwnship 22. South, Range 30 East, m”

.’ Onlytthe lands which have primary rights existing ney receive supplenental
B . water. You should amend- your application to indicate primary and supple-

mental to agree with what our records slnw

'3..5 ~Your map must be revised to indicate the location of the acreage that is ;f‘ -
-0 receive primary water and the location of the la.nd to receive supple—

g | ity

The. total acreage to receive water as described by your application and N

omapr is 352 0-acres, not 351 0 acres as described by the total amount in

! . - A Lo v
ps oo R R

;-




Stephenc. Brown . o
' Semor Water R:Lghts Ebcarm.ner oL

Ansell and Marti.na Marahall e R . -
_,..Mays, 1982 e

oL [
b .

‘A new fee schedule, enacted by the I.egislature became effectlve;q S
- August 19, 1981. Under the new fee schedule, the ‘required fees -

far your application are: examination feé of $40 and a. mrmlt :
.+ -recording feé for irrigation of $362, for a total.of" $402. S
-.-. ‘Since you submitted $143 with the applicatlon, an adcht:l.onal
i $258 80w111berequired y- _ T _«,

2 If the appllcat:l.on is to be in- both names as appears on page
'ione, both s:anamres must appear on page three.‘ T :

I am returm.ng the appllcation ‘and map for correctlon and oo i

, pletion._- The application is endorsed so that in order to retain . )

T - prwrlty date, it must be rece.wed in thls off:Lce on or. be—
“fore July 6, 1982 N

.i _.'

[y
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOA

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

or

1-800-452-7813
(messeage line

Ansell and Martina Mershall’
PO Box 1187
Burns, OR 97720

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Marshalk
REFERENCE: File G-10578
We have received your application for use of water for flood irrigation
purposes along with the supporting date and fees. Our Receipt 27788 is

enclosed. Your application has been filed and assigned number G-10578.

Because of the msany applications which have been filed in recent
months, we are temporarily behind In our processing. Your application

"~ will be examined in detail as soon as possible. We wiil contact you if we

need any additional information. If a permit is required to satisfy the
conditions of a loan or land sale or if other emergency conditions exist,
please let us know and we will sttemp} to process your application in the
shortest possible time.

After examining your application, a permit msy be issued without
further correspondence if no additional information is required and it
does not conflict with existing rights. The proposed appropriation wili be
subject to the Water Policy Review Board's Basin Program Statements,
existing minimum flows, and demands of prior rights during periods of
low water.

Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON
Supervisor, Application/Permit Section
Water Rights Division

RHJ:wpc
enclosure
0427A/1
7713A

COPY

)

>

[N



. February 4, 1981 R
Ansel and Martlnaﬂm

-DearnMr. and Mrs. Marshall

5,-record1ng fees, based upon the the 320 acres listed, 1n the ‘:~
'amount of $67 00 Therefore, a tota1 of $87. 00 is- needed

"corners, it.is also necessary to list the % - sectlon where
‘each well 1is located 'If there is 1nsuff1c1ent space in Item. 2,

Item 3 must be completed by llstlng the acreage 1nfeach %gﬂ;'

Your appllcatlon must be supported by a map showlng ‘the’ proJect
"7 Pages. 3-and 4 of the enclosed booklet relat1ve to ground watex, - ;.-
f app11cat10ns briefly explains the requrrements for your supporting

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK L i
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM OREGON 97310

. EO
NI \ .
[ A N

R . ra
(R

= Po0) ‘Box '1187.- .
Burns, Qregon, 97720

Your app11cat10n for a perm1t to. appropr1ate 1760 gallons of
watersper m1nute_from ~three wells for 1rr1gat10n of- 320 acres’
was not . accompanled w1th the requ1red fees, so, could not be
flled : i : L .

Ihe appllcatlon requlres the examlnatlon fee of $20 00 and

s

In addltlon to 1ocat1ng each well by dlstances from sectlon

‘.you may refer to the remark sectlon and g1ve ‘the requlred
1nformatlon : e . , ot

s
Lo

sectlon to be’ 1rr1gated . If separate lands will'be 1rr1gated i
from each ‘well, the acreage to be 1rr1gated from each well must
be 115ted separately " e - g

be noted 1n Item 6

If the water from the wells w1ll be used to make up def1c1enc1es
.-in supply that may accur in the prlmary suppl1es covered under
ex1st1ng r1ghts the ‘use: should be noted as supplemental -
1rr1gat1on 1n Item 7. , . :

Items 10, 11 12 and 13, ‘must be completed and 1t w111 be necessary
for both of you to slgn the app11catlon on‘the thlrd page LT

.Unless :you hdve had- experlence in preparlng maps,- it is-




Ansél and Martina Marshall
February 4, 1981
Page, 2

advisable to secure technical assistance in drawing the required
map. ' T :

I am returning your application and legal descriptions. T am
also enclosing a blank application form you may complete and-
submit. o 3 '

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overéash'_
- Water .Rights Engineer

- WJO/ jw

Enclosures




TOWNSHIP g “secTioN__26__
o NE ! N;W. . SW’_- SFE ) L
vorl LOT:!.LOT' Lor | Loﬁ L‘OT‘ L.-OT |Lor Lo1t L:OT; LOT F Lor' Lor ! L'D-T lLor |._or ‘,AH;LICATI;_'; I PERMIT C!RTI'I({A'I"A!:::'
I NW SW_SE| NE'NW SW SE|NE|NwW/ Sw I SE| NE NWi.sw| Se | NUMBER™.'| ‘Numeea '_N""""_"
‘ {‘;nu IN.LOT Of LYGAL SUBDIVISION AG SHOYWN ON GOVERNMEKT PLAT IF Tun .".DGAN'AB’ACIII Coro T :
’ﬂ“ 3 35“ “H'“' i ol T N WO | | : )
- . bé'crée,'Vol 9 Page ‘%1_
CLERl " . L)eczee, vol @' ‘Page '51
g P _..—-:;l .
0., 35 33 3. [pkide. vo Q| .Paga 5%
T T - = ; S

. [}

3/595

5 W
“|a3-

P

o rownsHip_22:5 "RANéE”i_é:QE(:_; WM

- NE N W . N ‘S W . SE- . o
. LOT| "LOoT ' ‘LOT I Lof Lé? LOT ' LOT |- LOoT-|LOT L‘OT LoT Lor LOT‘ ] Ltor ' LOT . : “7 ' e ' L -
-, 3 LOT . D
= ! ﬁ 39! 0. l 11 AR P B A I . S| G- APPLICATION | ' PeRMIT - CERTIFICATE
‘NE NW_Sw_Se] NEINW' SW SE|NE | NW sW | Se | NE (NW 8w sg | NUMeER . | . Nuwsen Nukses
1. ACRZAGE |. LOT O LEGAL IUIDIVHION Al SHO! ACRES ' ' B

38“ Yo |

2ee

Ho!

N ON GOVERNNENT.PL

AT'IF'QTHIR THAN 40

46/356d -

i

' |oscres, voi q

ﬂP,a‘go |l+[

' Decree, Vol ‘1

‘:_é’“' VH'I .

el e G‘l Oecveei:Vol'q Paga )51 - )
) 580 Tes 18] 5 - ’qg° Hofq'_" 2 . 358 |ezrea, vol q | rass 20"" -
- . . 1 > N : bppls’ - .
2% IBZ @A G~t=57a~-”.’--

NE.

+ . LT Ml -
A ~Lo"| tor| ot | Lgr | or ! Lor | Lot JLor |LoT Lot |Lor |LoT | Lor| Lor| rer 3 < we .
7| = % . S oo i APPLICATION . PERMIT CERTIFICATE
' NW:_sw' SE| NE INWI SW! SE | NE | NW ISW | 5E | NE | NW ] SW ] SE NuksEs . | Numeer . | Numper
ACI[AGI l... WwT o Ll% SUBDIVISION A3 SHOWN ON OVERNN INT PLAT IF QTHER THAN 40|ACRES . ’ " )
s mys gqog_s . | - wlee N
I"'(ﬂ/‘:'/' R " R L , - o
q 5 K - . Page J§{.°

Cocree, V:")."q

Pass |40

WAL IRV 4
L2571 L0223

it Vfryay

PP
Th AL

"c—,zébs‘

s el
7

;'c
T

\GE521

| G-1os78




‘40 acres in SW3
- 40 acres in Nlﬁ

- Agd e e
2
:

18'*ecres in NWE
‘40 acrea in-

.88, acrea in N
:40 acres’in NWp
56 acres‘:ln SEAN®3 %

oSes amenaasisniisin

o A

- ‘.-._.._.-.....'.v-.--—«.... —reemeis

40 acres:in swimi
40 acres in KE

.40 acrea in SE,,,
- 26 acres.in HW;SE; :
4(5) acres 1n Sl‘ SE‘

y g
[58"acres 1n HWJE (Lot 9)
(21 08 acrea inz S! -HE (Lot 8)

{"47.47: acres in ur.;nv(xm’ sg

1__4,4.4.‘acres,__in 'SE;HEz(Lot
Section. 286,
Pacific Liveatock

28 acrea in IIE.‘; ;
29 acres in K®:S
58458 acres in Sl!,x-SE}(Lot 5)

acorde

L Bk dan o2




eled $p.6;

4D '\0““ o -,
J .
Cance’ad 8p.0r.Rec.Vol.cA

.' (Under céntract of sale-to
. Frank Whiting)

40 acres in NEZSWS
40 acres. in’ SEq-Sl;
.40. acres:in SK;EW
40 acres in NEiSHEZ’

(Under contract;of aale to

' B
- 40 acres m'saﬁml
40 acres 1n SW

-40’acres’in SEE
"40. acres “in’ SW
-40 acres in EW}
' (Under contraot.




- Mary Bunyard,
Administratrix of ..~
“the Estate-of James

-, Bunyard, deceaaed, -

Succesaor in interest

; 5f.Oz Yol ?

Coriellolf see

o

. 1887

7 73

| Power
159 H, P.

59 51 acres 1n SE*NEd(Lot
9. 51 acres. 1n SE;}NE:(Lotz)

SSeres Ln SWNEE(Lot s)
acres in- SEQSW*(

(QEacres in N‘W;SEi(Lot 4

dcres in SW*SE:(Lot 5)

. 8.5 acres. in’ lm;;NE‘(Lot 2
9.7 acres.in HE;‘NW*(Lot )

Plnce of use -of. poue x
‘Lot, 5, Section 56, ’
R

' 20 acres in NE}SE}

.16 acres in NW;SE] -
15° _acres in NEo:SEéf

¢W-.-én-.
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tabulated under the’
d.itch !: Irrigation Compgny.,)" . -

20 acres 1n Nl;
40 acres :Ln IIE%




Permit NO.......ccoooveeeeeiiiieiiiiiieiiee e

| STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMYETC E |V E D

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water0CT 2 71982
WATER RESOURCES

D
SALEM, OREGON Pr.

L O G B ettt et sttt e ettt st sta st e e et sosaaoesassassnsnssassessassssesnnnons
) (Name of Applicant) o :
. P.0. BOX 1187 ZVENS
_ . S P .2 S
g A .
Stateof, OREGON DA phone No 57326255 or 382:4224 db hereby
(Zip Code)

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of Oregon:

1. The development will consist of ...I..Wﬂ,l.l.&.........(,tw& ..........................................................................
{Give nt of wells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, etc.)
-having a diameter of ..... 140, and an estimated depthof ......... IS eet.
& /o 12138 Fetimatedginthel 1870 ast
2. The well or other source is to be located ..1.250......... ft... Sgut]g) ..... and...... 1620..... ft....BascBg. ........
fromthe N, cornerof...Section 26 being with NE NW of Sec, 26 twp 225 R 30E
(Public Land Survey Carner)

#.200' North  1360' East from SW Cor. Sec, 36 being within SE, SW of Sec 36,T225,R30E
................................................. e Tt D e B . :
................................................................... being withinthe ........................... % ofthe.......................... Y of
Sec.30. &1 ... 7}) 2258235 .. Ro..... 30E ... , W.M, inthe countyof HARNEY. ... 7

3 Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if use other than irrigation.
List use and/or number
Township Range Section List % % of Section of acres to be irrigated
Twp 225 30E 26 NE NE 3.0 --S
. 1 - p
n " n NW NE 3479 .8
» » "
NE _ NW 23,0 --S
" " " SE NW 16 --8
]
" (1] " SW NE 28.0 -=S
" " " NE _ SW 3,0 --D
" 1] " NE SE 35 ;0 -aS
2.'0—_p :
" " " . SE 35.0 -=8
Lk.8--p
" ” " sw w ﬁ’-z __s
~$
1 " n I _SE__ SE 37.0 total253acres
3 R List use and/or number )
Township Range Section List % % of Section of acres lo be irrigated
TWP 22S ] 30 E 36 NE SW 3.0P
L0y J=-p
[1] 11} 1" SE sw i._i_’ 72"5 [
o 18,86--5 —
" " " NW SE J3il4--p —
" — 7 " "SW_SE 2108
TWP. 23 S " 1 NENW T i.Q s
n " ) :
1 .
NW NE 2.0 8 total— 7lacres
H
4 It is estimated that ....225............. feet of the well will require ..... STEEL................ casing.
i )
8. Depth to water table'is estimated .. .1-.7&“5 e Well drilled by...BILL.WILLIAMS....DRILLING..CO,.....
‘eat)

REDMOND, OREGON

Form 690-3-0-1-77



6. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial useis ..... Sub. cubic feet

per second or .................. gallons per minute. #1 --4,2
: 42 1,2

7. The use to which the water is to be applied is LE1odd Irrigation.. oo,

8 If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the supply
when not in use must be described.

9. If the location of the well, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural
stream channel, give the distance to the channel and the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the
ground surface at the source of development.

6. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial useis .................. cubic feet
per second or .................. gallons per minute.

7. The use to which the water is to be applied is

8. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the supply
when not in use must be described.

9. If the location of the well, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural
stream channel, give the distance to the channel and the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the
ground surface at the source of development.

10. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include length and dimensions of supply ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation
system to adequately describe the proposed distribution system.

12. Construction work will be completed on or before
13. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before......38P%».. 1A, 1981 ...
14. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing supply, identify the supply and existing

water right. .......... R TS Ay 07T L1 SO OO






[ T——s

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the ﬂ/y,

land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with ... . 5. 0<Oc&” | [4. & A7 AT A S

statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is 7 = Signature of Applicant

possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed it it is not in ¢ e e 0 - .

keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county ,Wm ..... ,‘-(//’/W P At ............
- .

planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in your area.
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

.

| and data, and return the same for-.........COXLeCHION..and . COMPLEEION .....covr et

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

COTTections On Or Before.................ouevveeevrven! JAREE L. MAXEh. 25 e 7 & SO
25th January 83
WITNESS my hand this ... X6 .. dayof..... NOVERer ... SRR

James E. Sexson

|
=z £
| E oo M
gom“gmg
| mAM> 50
| Foem™——55
ggco_m;gi
L gEBmm=td
zUNm Eg
=B e | ~ =
3 %

This instrument was first received in the officeof the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the

27 z‘\a’ay af st OC:]ZOA‘ﬁ/ ............... . &”/?X,aat 5 o’clock

Application No............. C’JJ =185 8 ................ L N O e B M L Lt s



Application No................. Cj" ‘0578 ........... » FErmill N 25 s sdevimssns siasbbe st b U ELETE Ll

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTAB-
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed ........ 7.0 A B e B cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

| If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ..............", o RN - of one cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed

........ 3........ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year;

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
I Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.
The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line,
, adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times.
[ The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall
| keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

A

The priority date of this permitis.......... Y it o ALV LR 1,y 2 157 R T CLTIE PR, petr b s Sl LN

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ....................c.cccocvvviiiiieeiiniivnneirinn, and shall

Water Resources Director




690-10-PG-a Abstract of Permit

This is to certify that I have examined APPLICATION  C=10578  and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS
and the following limitations and conditions:

This permit is issued to Ansel and Martina Marshall of PO Box 1187, Burns, Oregon 97720, phone
573-6255 or 382-4224, for use of the waters from two wells, being 3.16 cubic feet per second
from Well | and 0.89 cfs from Well 2

for the PURPOSE of irrigation and supplemental irrigation
that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from April 11, 1983
and is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed 4,005 cfs

measured at the point of diversion from the wells , Or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users.

The well is to be LOCATED: Well | = 1250 feet South and 1620 feet East from the Northwest Corner of
Section 26, being within the NE 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 26, Township 22 Seuth, Range 30 East,
Wiv; Well 2 - 200 feet North and 1360 feet East from the Southwest Corner, Section 36, being
within the SE 1/4 SW 1 /4 of Section 36, Township 22 South, Range 30 East, WM, being within *

A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

* Sections 30 and 1, Townships 22 and 23 South, Range 30 East, WM, in the County of Harney.

SEE NEXT PAGE

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.
The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line, adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times. The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep
a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

June 13, 1984
H4

diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19

Actual construction work shall begin on or before , and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable

1
Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 .

83
Witness my hand this 13th day of Jdune , 19 "}J.

WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR

This permit is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide
land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in
keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in your

+ © area.

G-10576 G10048

APPLICATION PERMIT
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Prima
Township 22 South, Range 30 East, WM Section 26 NWI/4 NE1/4 0.10 ecre
NE1/4 SWI/fa 3,00 acres
NW /4 SE 1/4 2,00 acres
Swl/4 SEIL/4 4.80 acres
Section 36 NE1/4 5WI1/4 3.00 acres
SE1/4 SwWI/4 6.30 acres
NWIi/4 SEL/a 3.14 acres

Su?E!cmcntal
Section 26 NE1/4 NE 1/4 3,00 acres

Nwl/a NEIL/4 34,90 acres

SWIl/4 NEIL/4 - 28.00 scres

NE 1/4 NWI1/4 23.00 acres

SE1/4 NWI/& 16,00 acres

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 35,00 acres

NW i/ SE 1/4 35,00 acres

SWl/6 SE /4 31,20 acres

SE1/4 SE1/4 37.00 acres

Sectlon36 SE1/4 SWI1/4 11.70 acres
Nw /4 SE 1/4 18.86 acres

SWI/ SE /4 21,00 acres

Township 23 South, Range 30 East, WM Section 1| NE 1/4 NW l/4 5.00 acres
NW /4 NEL/S 2,00 acres

The AMOUNT OF WATER used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands shall be limited to 1 /80 of one cubic foot per second per acre,
and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, provided further that the right allowed herein
shall be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same
lsnd and shall not exceed the limitetion allowed herein, and shall conform.to such reasonable
rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

Apgﬂc‘r@‘ IQN) G=10578 PERMIT G10048
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